CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #23-16

Traffic Calming for Waltham St & Derby St & Fairway Drive & Intersection Improvements for Meadowbrook Rd at Fox Hill Rd

Bid Opening: September 1, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

Bidders		A.R. Belli, Inc	Fred DeRoma & Son	
Total Base Bid Waltham Street at De	rby Street/Fairway Drive	\$199,985.00	\$290,696.00]
Total Base Bid Meadowbrook Ro	oad & Fox Hill Road	\$158,974.00	\$209,296.40	_
	TOTAL BID	\$358,959.00	\$499,992.40]
Awarded to:	Date		Chief Procurement Officer	Date
Vendor#	Date		ACCT & Org Code	_
Department Head	Date		Mayor or her designee	Date
NOTES REGARDING SUBM	ITTED BIDS			

Bidders		A.R. Belli, Inc		Fred DeRoma & Son	
WALTHAM STRRET AT DERBY STREET/FAIRWAY DRIVE		Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual
TREE TRIMMING		\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION		\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
CLASS B EXCAVATION	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
GRAVEL BORROW TYPE B	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL (EXCAVATABLE)	10	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00
CRUSHED STONE	5	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	275	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
CATCH BASIN	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND RESET	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$395.00	\$395.00
10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	10	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	359	\$1.00	\$359.00	\$1.00	\$359.00
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE-12.5 (SSC-12.5)	5	\$277.00	\$1,385.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE-19.0 (SIC-19)	5	\$277.00	\$1,385.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE-37.5 (SBC-37.5)	10	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
HMA FOR PATCHING	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	5	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
HMA JOINT SEALANT	680	\$3.30	\$2,244.00	\$2.20	\$1,496.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	5	\$277.00	\$1,385.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR BOX WIDENING	510	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4-STRAIGHT	90	\$79.00	\$7,110.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00

Bidders		A.R. Belli, Inc		Fred DeRoma & Son	
WALTHAM STRRET AT DERBY STREET/FAIRWAY DRIVE		Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4-CURVED	105	\$83.00	\$8,715.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00
GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS-STRAIGHT		\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS-CURVED	55	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00
GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	110	\$57.70	\$6,347.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00
GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	35	\$59.00	\$2,065.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00
CURB REMOVED AND RESET	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	70	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
SILT SACK	7	\$169.00	\$1,183.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	150	\$98.00	\$14,700.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00
CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	80	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$275.00	\$22,000.00
BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
MOBILIZATION	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
LOAM BORROW	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
SEEDING	47	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$6.00	\$282.00
WARNING, REGULATORY, AND ROUTE MARKER ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	60	\$21.20	\$1,272.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
SIGN SUP POST W/ BREAKAWAY ANCHOR/ASSEMBLY	5	\$177.00	\$885.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVAL		\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$9.00	\$5,445.00
ARROW BOARD	44	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFL. WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)		\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHILTE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		\$2.88	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
12 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		\$4.50	\$270.00	\$9.00	\$540.00
MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET		\$200.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS REMOVED AND STACKED		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS REMOVED AND DISGARDED	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$474.00	\$474.00
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG. DISCRETIONARY FUND)		\$7,880.00	\$7,880.00	\$7,880.00	\$7,880.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	1	\$19,	500.00	\$19,5	500.00
TOTAL BASE BID		\$199,985.00		\$290,696.00	

Bidders		A.R. Belli, Inc		Fred DeRoma & Son	
WALTHAM STRRET AT DERBY STREET/FAIRWAY DRIVE		Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual
INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION	1	\$278.00	\$278.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	257	\$78.00	\$20,046.00	\$90.00	\$23,130.00
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	113	\$69.00	\$7,797.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	476	\$14.00	\$6,664.00	\$20.00	\$9,520.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	6	\$669.00	\$4,014.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
GATE BOX ADJUSTED	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
PAVEMENT STANDARD MILLING	373	\$57.00	\$21,261.00	\$50.00	\$18,650.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	550	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE – 12.5 (SSC – 12.5)	61	\$232.00	\$14,152.00	\$350.00	\$21,350.00
SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE – 19.0 (SSC – 19)	59	\$232.00	\$13,688.00	\$350.00	\$20,650.00
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	44	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$15.00	\$660.00
HMA JOINT SEALANT	752	\$3.00	\$2,256.00	\$2.20	\$1,654.40
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	5	\$277.00	\$1,385.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	159	\$78.00	\$12,402.00	\$105.00	\$16,695.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED	47	\$85.00	\$3,995.00	\$115.00	\$5,405.00
CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	181	\$6.00	\$1,086.00	\$15.00	\$2,715.00
SILT SACK	7	\$169.00	\$1,183.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	66	\$98.00	\$6,468.00	\$275.00	\$18,150.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	6	\$122.00	\$732.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	54	\$122.00	\$6,588.00	\$275.00	\$14,850.00
MOBILIZATION	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
LOAM BORROW	18	\$139.00	\$2,502.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00
SEEDING	85	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$510.00
WARNING, REGULATORY, AND ROUTE MARKER ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	17	\$21.00	\$357.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00
SIGN SUP POST W/ BREAKAWAY ANCHOR/ASSEMBLY	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THREMOPLASTIC)	153	\$5.00	\$765.00	\$9.00	\$1,377.00
STREET NAME SIGN	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS REMOVED AND DISGARDED	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG. DISCRETIONARY FUND)	1	\$6,525.00		\$6,525.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	1	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID		\$158,	974.00	\$209,	296.40